

**DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION – CHILD PLACE AGENCY
SSA/CPA 20-001-S**

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES #1

Question 1: Under the request for EOIs as detailed in the email from August 9th, we required to submit an EOI for the TFC services we are currently providing – is that correct?

Response: **Yes. If a current provider intends to continue providing services after June 30, 2020, they must submit a response to the EOI.**

Question 2: Are we eligible to submit an EOI and be considered for ILP services if we are not currently providing ILP?

Response: **In order to respond, the provider must have a current license to provide ILP services.**